TEX-DEW200-MAN-19V01 (0211) Copyright © 2019 Define Instruments
1
The TEX-DEW200 has been designed for
wet/dry bulb relative humidity applica-
tions, and accepts RTD 385/392 PT100
inputs.
It features dual 4–20mA analog output
for humidity and temperature, and a

TEX-DEW200
Humidity/Temperature
Order Codes
TEX-DEW200  Humidity/Temperature
with 2 x 4–20mA analog outputs
–HV
–LV
85–265V AC / 95–370V DC
15–48V AC / 10–72V DC
Options
–R2
–R4
2 x relay outputs
4 x relay outputs
–S2R 1 x RS232 (RJ11 terminal)
–S4S 1 x RS485 (screw terminal)
Contents
1 - Specifications  .............................  2
2 - Front Panel & Display .................. 3
3 - Wiring  .........................................  4
4 - Dimensions & Installation  .........  7
5 - Input Setup & Calibration  .........  9
6 - Setpoint Setup ........................... 16
7 - Setpoint Open Access ................ 18
8 - Reset PIN Numbers / View
Firmware Version ......................  19
A - Appendix A - Serial Modes ........ 20
TEX-DEW200-MAN-19V01 (0211) Copyright © 2019 Define Instruments
2
1 SPECIFICATIONS
Input
Sensor input 1 x wet bulb, 1 x dry bulb.
Dual 3-wire RTD (385/392), PT100
Power supply HV= 85–265V AC / 95–
370V DC, or LV= 15–48V AC / 10–72V DC
Excitation 24V DC (50mA max)
Sampling rate 2.5Hz
Resolution 0.025% full scale, 16 bit
Accuracy 0.05% of reading
Ambient drift 50ppm/°C typical
Temperature units °F or °C
Noise rejection 50/60Hz
Analog Output
Number of analog outputs 2
Analog output type Isolated 16 bit
4–20mA
Relay Output
Number of relay outputs None, 2, or 4
Relay output type 5A form A (3A 240V
AC max or 3A 30V DC max)
Comm Port
Number of serial ports None or 1
Serial port options Isolated RS232 (RJ
terminal) or RS485 (screw terminal)
Programming
Front panel buttons Up, Down, P (Prog/
Enter), plus 2 Menu buttons (F)
Factory calibration 385 RTD, 0–100°C
(32–212°F)
Security Input and setpoint setups
are independently accessible and PIN
protected
Display
Display type LED display, 5 buttons
LED indicators 6 setpoint indicator LED's
Digits 2 rows of 6 digits, 10mm (0.4"), 14
segment alphanumeric LED